

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.10 in C.A.No.8373/1997

RAMKISHAN & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R C SHARMA & ORS
(For directions/clarifications)

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/12/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Mukul Gupta,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. B.M.Sharma, Mr.C.M.Patel &
Ms. Bharti Verma, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Raval, A.S.G.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Mr.Y.P.Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Mr. P.N.Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Mr.K.N.Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General, states
that the applicants will file a review petition. He, therefore, seeks
to withdraw this I.A. It is dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master