

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 11 in Civil Appeal No.8373/1997

RAMKISHAN & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R C SHARMA & ORS
(for directions and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 16/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.

in CA 8373/97

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

for NCT of Delhi

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For the Applicant (s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks. On such of the respondents as have been served through counsel, learned counsel for the applicants undertakes to effect dasti service within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed in two weeks thereafter.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master