

ú
C.A.No. 8373 OF 1997
ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 11 in Civil Appeal No.8373/1997

RAMKISHAN & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R C SHARMA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(for directions) (With Office Report)

Date : 27/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi
and Delhi Police

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Poddar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Applicants

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondent is allowed
one week's time for filing counter. Rejoinder, if any,
may be filed within one week thereafter.

.SP1

.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master